

Government eProcurement System

Created By: Pramod Soni

Created Date/Time: 21-Nov-2022 12:23 PM

Tender Title: Annual Maintenance Contract of Fire Alarm and Fire Fighting System and Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of Bollard, Tyre Killer and Sliding Gate at S V Airport, Raipur during 2022-24

Tender ID: 2022_AAI_127095_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. Gen. Manager (E-E), Airports Authority of India, S.V. Airport, Raipur

Name of Work: Annual Maintenance Contract of Fire Alarm and Fire Fighting System and Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of Bollard, Tyre Kiler and Sliding Gate at S. V. Airport, Raipur during 2022-24.

Contract No: 2022_AAI_127095

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING(GSTN-24AGPPP8172K1ZP)		A SQUARE FIRE SAFETY SERVICES(GSTN-24AIDPP6695D173)		IMPACT FIRE AND SAFETY APPLIANCES PVT. LTD.(GSTN-07AABCV4204Q17G)		Manish Electricals(GSTN-23ABLPM9012E1ZW)		ARC SERVICESS(GSTN-NA)		RAJEEV PANDEY(GSTN-NA)		J.K.DEFENCE FIRE ENGG. SERVICES(GSTN-NA)		utsrijani construction(GSTN-NA)		CIS GLOBAL INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED(GSTN-NA)	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Annual Operation and Preventive Maintenance Job contract (both preventive and breakdown) of various Fire Detection , Alarm system and Fire Fighting System installations of NITB, OTB, Service Block, New ATC cum Technical Block, NAVAIDS, Anciliary Buildings/offices, along with tools and plants required etc. in shifts on all days including Sundays and public holidays complete etc. as required as per terms and conditions of the contract.	24.00	Months	274318.00	260000.00	6240000.00	300000.00	7200000.00	125000.00	3000000.00	244644.00	5871456.00	245000.00	5880000.00	252280.00	6054720.00	272000.00	6528000.00	237897.00	5709528.00	285851.00	6860424.00
2.00	Complete items of CPWD Schedule of Rates - 2018 of amount Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rate shall be quoted in % age above/below which shall be excluding GST).	500000.00	Rs.	1.00	1.00	500000.00	1.00	500000.00	.93	465000.00	.70	350000.00	1.10	550000.00	.88	440000.00	.80	400000.00	.60	300000.00	1.00	500000.00
3.00	Repairing of Sliding Gate, providing new motor of 1 HP, including providing new control panel, replacement of sensors, replacement of gear box, necessary bearings, painting of gate, complete etc as required.	1.00	Job	145000.00	120000.00	120000.00	10000.00	10000.00	165000.00	165000.00	65000.00	65000.00	25000.00	25000.00	109499.50	109499.50	250000.00	250000.00	15000.00	15000.00	25000.00	25000.00
4.00	Repairing of Tyre Killer, providing new control panel, necessary wiring complete etc as required.	1.00	Job	25000.00	20000.00	20000.00	5000.00	5000.00	270000.00	270000.00	32000.00	32000.00	25000.00	25000.00	200000.00	200000.00	150000.00	150000.00	15000.00	15000.00	200000.00	200000.00
5.00	Repairing of Bollard, replacement of damaged one no. hydraulic jack, one no. piston seal, providing new control panel, necessary wiring complete etc as required.	1.00	Job	75500.00	70000.00	70000.00	10000.00	10000.00	270000.00	270000.00	65000.00	65000.00	12500.00	12500.00	230122.88	230122.88	100000.00	100000.00	15000.00	15000.00	200000.00	200000.00
6.00	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of Security bollards, Tyre Killer and Sliding Gate i/c periodical, preventive, break down maintenances per the OEM recommendations & AAI requirements and attending emergency breakdowns as and when required on 24 hrs basis (on all days including holidays) and including all necessary spares and consumables to keep the whole bollard system in perfect working condition etc. complete as required and as per the perticular specifications specified.																					
7.00	For 1st Year	12.00	Month	24500.00	20000.00	240000.00	1000.00	12000.00	130000.00	1560000.00	28000.00	336000.00	18500.00	222000.00	10416.66	124999.92	7500.00	90000.00	500.00	6000.00	35000.00	420000.00
8.00	For 2nd Year	12.00	Month	26800.00	20000.00	240000.00	1000.00	12000.00	140000.00	1680000.00	30000.00	360000.00	18500.00	222000.00	10416.66	124999.92	9900.00	118800.00	500.00	6000.00	35000.00	420000.00
Total in Figures						7430000.00		7749000.00		7410000.00		7079456.00		6936500.00		7284342.22		7636800.00		6066528.00		8625424.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
3000000.00	IMPACT FIRE AND SAFETY APPLIANCES PVT. LTD.
300000.00	utsrijani construction
10000.00	A SQUARE FIRE SAFETY SERVICES
5000.00	A SQUARE FIRE SAFETY SERVICES
10000.00	A SQUARE FIRE SAFETY SERVICES
6000.00	utsrijani construction
6000.00	utsrijani construction

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: utsrijani construction(6066528.00)

BOQ Summary Details

Tender Title: Annual Maintenance Contract of Fire Alarm and Fire Fighting System and Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of Bollard, Tyre Killer and Sliding Gate at S V Airport, Raipur during 2022-24
Tender ID: 2022_AAI_127095_1

Sheet Name	Sl.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank
BoQ1	1	utsrijani construction	6066528.00	L1
	2	ARC SERVICESS	6936500.00	L2
	3	Manish Electricals	7079456.00	L3
	4	RAJEEV PANDEY	7284342.22	L4
	5	IMPACT FIRE AND SAFETY APPLIANCES PVT. LTD.	7410000.00	L5
	6	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING	7430000.00	L6
	7	J.K.DEFENCE FIRE ENGG. SERVICES	7636800.00	L7
	8	A SQUARE FIRE SAFETY SERVICES	7749000.00	L8
	9	CIS GLOBAL INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED	8625424.00	L9